Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cash Balances
Total Change in Asset Value

Currency Risk

Assets exposed to interest rate
risk

Bond Securities
Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cash Balances

Total Change in Asset Value

Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis

Assets exposed to interest rate
risk

Bond Securities

The Pension Fund recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the Fund and the value of
the net assets available to pay benefits.

The council recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the fund and the carrying value
of fund assets, both of which affect the value of the net assets available to pay benefits. A 100 basis point (BPS)
movement in interest rates is consistent with the level of sensitivity applied as part of the fund’s risk management
strategy.

The analysis that follows assumes all other variables, in particular exchange rates, remain constant, and shows
the effect in the year on the net assets available to pay benefits of a +/- 100 BPS (1%) change in interest rates

135

London Borough of Havering
Statement of Accounts 2017/18

Value as at 31
March 2018

Potential Market
movement

Value on
increase

Value on
Decrease

£000 12.29% £000 £000
2,053 252   2,306   1,801

1   -   -   -

2,054 252 2,306 1,801

Value as at 31
March 2017

Potential Market
movement

Value on
increase

Value on
Decrease

£000 9.20% £000 £000
389 36 425 353

   1,264 116 1,380 1,148
5 - 5 5

1,658 152 1,810 1,506

Currency Risk – Sensitivity Analysis

Following analysis of historical data in consultation with the Fund’s performance measurement service it has been
determined that a likely volatility associated with foreign exchange rate movements is 12.29% over a rolling 36
month period.

This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

A 12.29% strengthening and weakening of the pound against the various currencies in which the Fund holds
investments would increase or decrease the net assets available to pay benefits as follows:

(b) Credit Risk

Total change in assets available